PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for	:	AND THE PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REA	RESOLUTION NO. 3-718
	Orig. & Copy	RETURN TO ELECTRIC BIVISION	
	to Secretary		PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPA
		RESOLUTION	DIVISION: Blectric
	Director		DATE: August 8, 1950
1 mars	Numerical File		
	Alphabetical File		
	Accounting Officer		
annan an a	8		

SUBJECT: Permission to Deviate from Provisions of General Order No. 95.

WHEREAS: CALIFORNIA STATE NATIONAL GUARD having requested permission on July 31, 1950 to deviate from the provisions of Rules 54.6-E and 54.6-F with respect to the covering of risers and the protection of riser terminals and Rule 92.1-A with respect to the vertical separation of conductors in rack configuration above secondary conductors in the operation of obstruction lights at seven locations adjacent to the air field at U.S. Naval Auxiliary Station, Santa Rosa, these deviations being set forth in a letter from Pacific Gas and Electric Company to California National Guard, dated July 26, 1950, and

WHEREAS: Such permission is requested until such time as California State National Guard is able to properly let the contract for work to place the obstruction lights and their related equipment in a condition to conform with General Order No. 95, and

WHEREAS: Continuation of the deviations authorized hereby for the limited time necessary to permit orderly reconstruction appears reasonable,

IT IS FOUND That the requested permission should be granted and good cause appearing.

IT IS ORDERED that permission be and hereby is granted California State National Guard to deviate from provisions of Rules 54.6-E, 54.6-F and 92.1-A of General Order No. 95, as described above in the operation of obstruction lights at seven locations adjacent to the air field at U.S. Naval Auxiliary Station, Santa Rosa until such time as California State National Guard is able to place the obstruction lights and their related equipment in a condition conforming with the provisions of General Order No. 95.

The Secretary is directed to cause appropriate notice to be given California State National Guard and Pacific Gas and Electric Company of the granting of this authorization.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular session of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the <u>Sth</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1950, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

JUSTUS F. CRADINE. IKA H. RCWELL, HAROLD P. HULS. KENNETH POTTERA

Segretary

TIES DEPARTMENT